

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case No. :- CRM(M) No. 957/2024
CrlM No. 1939/2024**

Ghulam Hassan Wani and Ors.

.....Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Naveen Dutt, Advocate.

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparan Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA for R- 1 and 2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
13.12.2024**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners at length and perused the record.

Issue notice, which is waived by Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, learned GA on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2. She is directed to file status report with one week. Petitioners to take steps for service of respondent no. 3 within one week.

List on 30.12.2024.

Consideration of interim relief is deferred for the time being, however, shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

**JAMMU
13.12.2024
Mihul**