

Sr. No. 02

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CrIM No. 176/2025 in
CRM(M) No. 957/2024

Ghulam Hassan Wani & ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Burhan Roomi, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

19.02.2025

Petitioner No. 1 seeks preponement of the date already fixed in the above titled petition.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made at Bar, the same is allowed and the date fixed in the petition is preponed to **17.03.2025**.

CrIM No. 176/2025 stands **disposed of**.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
19.02.2025