

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.957/2024

Ghulam Hassan Wani & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Burhaan Roomi, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Tejasvini Chib, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1 & 2.
Mr. T.M.Khan, Advocate for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.08.2025

Status report stands filed on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2, a perusal whereof reveals that investigation is still going on.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks and is granted two weeks' time as last and final opportunity, in the interest of justice, to file response failing which, matter shall be considered on merits.

List on 27.10.2025.

Meanwhile, investigating agency shall be at liberty to proceed with the investigation of impugned FIR No.0258/2024, however, presentation of charge sheet shall await orders of this Court.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
13.08.2025
Eva